## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution D				Execution Date	
The Research Foundation of State University of New York 08/22/201				08/22/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	National Science Foundation				
Street Address:	4201 Wilson Blvd				
Internal Address:	Room 1265				
City:	Arlington				
State/Country:	VIRGINIA				
Postal Code:	22230				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		12953422			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:   (703)292-9041					
Email: nsfpatents@nsf.gov					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
-	Correspondent Name: National Science Foundation				
Address Line 1: 4201 Wilson Blvd   Address Line 2: Room 1265					
Address Line 2: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22230					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Robin Clay		
Total Attachments: 1 source=55#page1.tif					

## Confirmatory License

Docket Number: RB 341

Application for: Preparation of Highly Active Pt-Cu Nanocubes as Electrocatalyst toward Methanol and Formic Acid Oxidation in Fuel Cells

Inventor(s): Jiye Fang, Dan Xu

Serial Number: 12/953,422

Filed: 08/22/2011

Contract Number: DMR-0731382

Contractor: National Science Foundation/DMR

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified contract award with the \_\_NSF/DMR\_\_\_\_.

1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described in the patent application in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and in any and all patents and reissues granted thereon, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.

2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 22 day of August , 2011

The Research Foundation of State University of New York (Contractor)

Attested:

LAURA J HOLMES NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01HO6242749 Qualified in Broome County My Commission Expires June 06, 2015

E. Frentsel By:

Dr. Eugene Krentsel Assistant Vice President for Entrepreneurship and Innovation Partnerships Binghamton University

PATENT REEL: 027463 FRAME: 0736

**RECORDED: 12/29/2011**